28.2 Unfavourable Cash & Cash Equivalent Balances  -  -

   Bank Overdraft (21)  (4,418,133)  (6,280,453)  (3,276,392)  (3,792,429)

Total Cash and Cash Equivalents For the Purpose of Cash Flow Statement  4,004,423  (1,863,775)  (1,636,100)  (2,249,063)

29 PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS

The group prior year adjustments had been made due to the following reasons.

29.1 Ceylon Electricity Board

The power generation of Lakvijaya Power Plant was commenced from year 2012. However, the total cost of the power plant was
remained under capital work in progress until the payments are finalized and was transferred in year 2015. Since the commercial
operations were commenced in year 2012 the gross carrying value of the assets for year 2012 and the depreciation thereon up to
year 2014 were adjusted accordingly .

141

ANNUAL REPORT  |  2015

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Year ended 31st December 2015 (All amounts in Sri Lanka Rupees Thousands)

29.2 Group

29.2.1 Impact of the prior year adjustment for the group as at 31 December 2014.

Statement of Financial Position

2014 2014 2014 2014

Before Restatement CEB Adjustments LCC Adjustments After Restatement

ASSETS

Non-Current Assets

Property, Plant & Equipment   706,125,405  (4,351,373) -  701,774,032

Premium Paid on Leasehold Land  6,984 - -  6,984

Intangible assets  16,520 - -  16,520

Investment in Joint Venture  59,814 - -  59,814

Finance Lease Receivables  4,144,203 - -  4,144,203

Other Non Current Financial Assets  13,620,718 - -  13,620,718

Investments of Insurance Reserve  5,653,841 - -  5,653,841

Total Non-Current Assets  729,627,485  (4,351,373) -  725,276,112

Non Current Assets held for sale 1,955 1,021,337 - 1,023,292

Current Assets

Property, Plant & Equipment - Heladhanavi  808,339 - -  808,339

Inventories   39,349,291  188,847 -  39,538,138

Trade and Other Receivables  37,848,421  (2,333,354)  462  35,515,529

Amounts Due from Related Parties - -  - -

Finance Lease Receivables  355,086 - -  355,086

Other Current Financial Assets  19,674,511 - -  19,674,511

Tax Refund Due  23,308 - -  23,308

Cash and Bank Balances  4,416,678 - -  4,416,678

Total Current Assets  102,475,634  (2,144,507) -  100,331,589

Total Assets  832,105,074  (5,474,543) -  826,630,993

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Capital and Equity

Contributed Capital  289,046,981  (9,231) -  289,037,750

Reserves  34,137,701 - -  34,137,701

Retained Earnings / (Loss)  80,049,173  (2,309,440)  462  77,740,195

Equity Attributable to the Equity Holders of the Parent  403,233,855  (2,318,671) 462  400,915,646

Non Controlling Interest  23,215,973 - -  23,215,973

Total Equity  426,449,828  (2,318,671) -  424,131,619

Non-Current Liabilities and Deferred Income

Interest Bearing Loans & Borrowings  207,996,255 - -  207,996,255

Consumer Deposits  10,458,306 - -  10,458,306

Provisions and Other Deferred Liabilities  7,341,043 - -  7,341,043

Deferred Income  69,808,549 - -  69,808,549

Deferred Taxation  21,618,360 - -  21,618,360

Total Non-Current Liabilities and Deferred Income  317,222,513  -   -  317,222,513

Current Liabilities

Trade and Other Payables  62,511,389  (3,155,872) -  59,355,517

Dividend  Payables  628,949 - -  628,949

Amounts Due to Related Parties - - - -

Interest Bearing Loans & Borrowings  23,312,580 - -  23,312,580

Income Tax Payable  1,979,815 - -  1,979,815

Total Current Liabilities  88,432,733  (3,155,872) -  85,276,861

Total Equity and Liabilities  832,105,074  (5,474,543) -  826,630,993

ANNUAL REPORT  |  2015

142

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS Contd...

Year ended 31st December 2015 (All amounts in Sri Lanka Rupees Thousands)

29.2.2 Impact of the prior year adjustment for the group as at 31 December 2014.

Statement of Comprehensive Income

2014 2014 2014 2014

  Before
Restatement

 CEB
 Adjustments

 LCC
 Adjustments

 After
Restatement

Continuing Operation

Revenue  219,054,966  -   -   219,054,966

Cost of Sales  (220,417,618)  (2,796,457)  (223,214,075)

Gross Profit / (Loss)  (1,362,652)  (2,796,457)  -   (4,159,109)

Other Income and Gain  8,428,496  -   -   8,428,496

Distribution Cost  (52,569)  -   -   (52,569)

Others  (1,296,267)  -   -   (1,296,267)

Administrative Expenses  (5,560,605)  (30,869)  462  (5,591,012)

Operating Profit / (Loss)  156,403  (2,827,326)  462  (2,670,461)

Finance Income  1,655,128  -   -   1,655,128

Finance Cost  (8,019,365)  270,573  (7,748,792)

Finance Cost - Net  (6,364,237)  270,573  -   (6,093,664)

Share of loss of Joint Venture  (15,333)  -   -   (15,333)

Profit / (loss) before Income Tax  (6,223,167)  (2,556,753)  462  (8,779,458)

Income Tax Expense  (1,317,990)  (122,900) -  (1,440,890)

Deferred Tax Charge / (Reversal)  895,984 - -  895,984

Profit / Loss for the year from continuing operation  (6,645,173)  (2,679,653)  462  (9,324,364)

Non Controlling Interest  (2,509,773)  -   -   (2,509,773)

Profit /( Loss) for the Year  (9,154,946)  (2,679,653)  462  (11,834,137)

143

ANNUAL REPORT  |  2015

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS Contd...

Year ended 31st December 2015 (All amounts in Sri Lanka Rupees Thousands)

29.2.3 Impact of the prior year adjustment for the group as at 31 December 2013.

Statement of Financial Position

2013 2013 2013
  Before

Restatement
 CEB

 Adjustments
 After

Restatement

ASSETS

Non-Current Assets

Property, Plant & Equipment   669,354,183  (1,685,084)  667,669,099

Premium Paid on Leasehold Land  7,373  -   7,373

Intangible assets  19,255  -   19,255

Investment in Joint Venture  75,148  -   75,148

Other Non Current Financial Assets  4,737,475  -   4,737,475

Investments of Insurance Reserve  5,250,300  -   5,250,300

Total Non-Current Assets  679,443,734  (1,685,084)  677,758,650

Non Current Assets held for sale  1,021,337  1,021,337

Current Assets

Inventories   39,267,847  198,078  39,465,925

Trade and Other Receivables  50,350,140  (2,210,454)  48,139,686

Other Current Financial Assets  17,888,255  -   17,888,255

Tax Refund Due  77,975  -   77,975

Cash and Bank Balances  7,127,745  -   7,127,745

Total Current Assets  114,711,962  (2,012,376)  112,699,586

Total Assets  794,155,696  (2,676,123)  791,479,573

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Capital and Equity

Contributed Capital  121,707,829 -  121,707,829

Reserves  33,102,171 -  33,102,171

Retained Earnings / (Loss)  89,400,471  370,212  89,770,683

Equity Attributable to the Equity Holders of the Parent  244,210,471  370,212  244,580,683

Non Controlling Interest  16,931,505  -   16,931,505

Total Equity  261,141,976  370,212  261,512,188

Non - Current Liabilities and Deferred Income

Interest Bearing Loans & Borrowings  335,527,614  -   335,527,614

Consumer Deposits  9,721,662  -   9,721,662

Provisions and Other Deferred Liabilities  3,845,468  -   3,845,468

Deferred Income  63,598,002  -   63,598,002

Deferred Taxation  22,497,833  22,497,833

Total Non - Current Liabilities and Deferred Income  435,190,579  -   435,190,579

Current Liabilities

Trade and Other Payables  77,822,614  (3,046,335)  74,776,279

Dividend  Payables  491,648  -   491,648

Interest Bearing Loans & Borrowings  18,397,804  -   18,397,804

Income Tax Payable  1,111,075  -   1,111,075

Total Current Liabilities  97,823,141  (3,046,335)  94,776,806

Total Equity and Liabilities  794,155,696  (2,676,123)  791,479,573

ANNUAL REPORT  |  2015

144

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS Contd...

Year ended 31st December 2015  (All amounts in Sri Lanka Rupees Thousands)

30 ASSETS PLEDGED

The Board

There is no assets pledged as at the date of the Statement of Financial Position .

30.1 Lanka Electricity Company (Pvt) Ltd

Following assets have been pledged as security for liabilities.

Nature of Assets Nature of Liability Carrying Amount Pledged Included under
2015 2014

Fixed Deposits Bank Overdraft facilities of People’s Bank  45,500 45,500
Current

Fixed Deposits SMI Loan Schemes of People’s Bank  124,891 117,347 and  Non Current